
Warner Pacific (OR) (6-6, 2-3) -vs- College of Idaho (10-4, 4-2)
01/02/26 at Caldwell

 
 

 
 
Warner Pacific (OR) 63

College of Idaho 85

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 702
Site: Caldwell
Referees: Jeremy Kuns, Tyler Gibson, Sam Lundgren

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Warner Pacific (OR) 18 12 8 25 63
College of Idaho 20 29 21 15 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer * 17 5-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 11
32 Riley Layton * 21 4-14 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 3 1 0 10
13 Skylar Groesbeck * 26 2-10 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
3 Bryten Gumke * 29 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf * 21 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 16 5-8 2-3 0-1 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 2 12
23 Kiki Brooks 17 3-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
5 Alex Saunders 13 4-5 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 8
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 1 4
20 Maggie Lapray 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Tali Sanders 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 27-65 6-19 3-8 11-22 33 8 10 12 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22% 0-5   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71% 3-5   60.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 27-65   41.5% 6-19   31.6% 3-8   37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Maiya Hardy * 25 6-9 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 3 0 1 2 12
34 Brooke Beresford * 26 4-9 0-2 2-2 2-4 6 0 2 0 1 1 10
30 Taryn Riley * 29 4-9 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 8
14 Anna Mooney * 27 4-9 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
11 Kylie Waltermeyer * 24 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 6
33 Mia Austin 13 5-5 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 14
3 Lainee Houillon 13 4-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
32 Annie Stinar 11 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 1 1 8
4 Riley Beck 14 2-4 0-1 3-3 0-4 4 3 1 1 3 0 7
22 Rylie McManus 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
25 Madison Hutchinson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Brooke Hutchinson 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kylie Fisher 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 36-65 8-22 5-5 7-31 38 10 14 8 9 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 13-18   72.22% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%



Total 36-65   55.4% 8-22   36.4% 5-5   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 32 3rd-
00:09



1st Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 18

College of Idaho 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 7 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
32 Riley Layton 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Skylar Groesbeck 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
3 Bryten Gumke 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Kiki Brooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Saunders 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Tali Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-15 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 4 3 0 2 18
53.3% 50.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Maiya Hardy 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
34 Brooke Beresford 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
30 Taryn Riley 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Anna Mooney 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Kylie Waltermeyer 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mia Austin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
3 Lainee Houillon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Annie Stinar 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
4 Riley Beck 3 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
22 Rylie McManus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Madison Hutchinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brooke Hutchinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kylie Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-16 1-4 3-3 1-7 8 1 5 3 1 2 20
50.0% 25.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 12

College of Idaho 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Riley Layton 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
13 Skylar Groesbeck 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Bryten Gumke 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kiki Brooks 5 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Alex Saunders 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-15 1-5 3-6 5-3 8 1 1 4 1 0 12
26.7% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Maiya Hardy 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 6
34 Brooke Beresford 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 1 4
30 Taryn Riley 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Anna Mooney 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Kylie Waltermeyer 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Mia Austin 6 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
3 Lainee Houillon 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 Annie Stinar 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
4 Riley Beck 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
22 Rylie McManus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Madison Hutchinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brooke Hutchinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kylie Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-18 3-6 0-0 2-8 10 4 8 0 2 2 29
72.2% 50.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 8

College of Idaho 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Riley Layton 6 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
13 Skylar Groesbeck 7 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Bryten Gumke 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kiki Brooks 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Alex Saunders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maggie Lapray 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 0-5 0-1 4-6 10 3 0 2 0 1 8
22.2% 0.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Maiya Hardy 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Brooke Beresford 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Taryn Riley 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Anna Mooney 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Kylie Waltermeyer 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
33 Mia Austin 3 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Lainee Houillon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Annie Stinar 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
4 Riley Beck 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Rylie McManus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Madison Hutchinson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Brooke Hutchinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kylie Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 3-7 0-0 2-11 13 2 1 1 3 1 21
52.9% 42.9% NaN



4th Box Score
Warner Pacific (OR) 25

College of Idaho 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 KJ Custer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Riley Layton 3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Skylar Groesbeck 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bryten Gumke 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Matty Woolf 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shielteal Watah 7 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
23 Kiki Brooks 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Saunders 7 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
25 Kayla Kasubuchi 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 4
20 Maggie Lapray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tali Sanders 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Lauren Katyryniuk 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SK Hicks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-17 3-5 0-1 2-6 8 2 5 3 0 3 25
64.7% 60.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Maiya Hardy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
34 Brooke Beresford 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Taryn Riley 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
14 Anna Mooney 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kylie Waltermeyer 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mia Austin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lainee Houillon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Annie Stinar 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Riley Beck 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 Rylie McManus 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
25 Madison Hutchinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brooke Hutchinson 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kylie Fisher 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-5 2-2 2-5 7 3 0 4 3 1 15
42.9% 20.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Idaho
09:45 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by GUMKE,BRYTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CUSTER,KJ(in the paint) 09:21 2-0 V 2

09:08 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,MAIYA
REBOUND DEF by GUMKE,BRYTEN --
TURNOVER  by WOOLF,MATTY 08:54

08:52 STEAL  by HARDY,MAIYA
08:40 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MOONEY,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MAIYA

08:07 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by LAYTON,RILEY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN
07:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BERESFORD,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDY,MAIYA
GOOD LAYUP by CUSTER,KJ(in the paint) 07:19 4-4
ASSIST  by WOOLF,MATTY --

07:08 MISS JUMPER by BERESFORD,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by GUMKE,BRYTEN --
TURNOVER  by CUSTER,KJ 06:54

06:41 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MAIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BERESFORD,BROOKE
06:15 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BERESFORD,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,TARYN
GOOD JUMPER by CUSTER,KJ 05:49 6-8 H 2

05:32 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MAIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERESFORD,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,ANNA

05:00 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,MAIYA
REBOUND DEF by CUSTER,KJ --
GOOD LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY(in the paint) 04:42 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by BERESFORD,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CUSTER,KJ(in the paint) 04:10 10-10
ASSIST  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --

04:06 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:57 MISS LAYUP by BECK,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by STINAR,ANNIE
03:47 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOUILLON,LAINEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TEAM
03:27 SUB IN by BECK,RILEY
03:27 SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA
03:27 SUB IN by STINAR,ANNIE
03:27 SUB IN by HOUILLON,LAINEE
03:27 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,BROOKE
03:27 SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN
03:27 SUB OUT by HARDY,MAIYA
03:27 SUB OUT by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE

SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 03:24
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 03:24
SUB IN by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 03:24
SUB OUT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 03:24
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 03:24
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 03:24



GOOD LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:18 12-12
03:07 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STINAR,ANNIE

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MIA
GOOD 3PTR by CUSTER,KJ 02:49 15-15

02:32 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STINAR,ANNIE

FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 02:32
02:32 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by BECK,RILEY

SUB IN by GUMKE,BRYTEN 02:32
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:32
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 02:32
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 02:32
MISS LAYUP by GUMKE,BRYTEN 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MIA
01:56 TURNOVER  by BECK,RILEY

STEAL  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 01:55
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 01:44

01:42 STEAL  by AUSTIN,MIA
01:32 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,ANNA
01:32 SUB IN by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
01:32 SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 01:19 18-18
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --
FOUL  by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 01:01

01:01 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by BECK,RILEY
01:01 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by BECK,RILEY
00:55 FOUL  by BECK,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 00:34
00:34 BLOCK  by AUSTIN,MIA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:32 MISS 3PTR by STINAR,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by LAPRAY,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by GUMKE,BRYTEN 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STINAR,ANNIE
00:16 TURNOVER  by STINAR,ANNIE

STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 00:13

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Idaho
MISS 3PTR by GUMKE,BRYTEN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,ANNA
09:37 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,MAIYA

-- ASSIST  by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 09:26

09:26 BLOCK  by BERESFORD,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,KJ 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BERESFORD,BROOKE
08:58 MISS LAYUP by BERESFORD,BROOKE

BLOCK  by LAYTON,RILEY 08:58
-- REBOUND OFF by BERESFORD,BROOKE

08:50 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BERESFORD,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,MAIYA

MISS JUMPER by LAYTON,RILEY 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,ANNA

08:06 MISS JUMPER by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN
07:38 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BERESFORD,BROOKE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HARDY,MAIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:34

07:25 FOUL  by HARDY,MAIYA
GOOD FT by LAYTON,RILEY 07:25 19-26 H 7
GOOD FT by LAYTON,RILEY 07:24 20-26 H 6

07:12 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,ANNA

TURNOVER  by CUSTER,KJ 06:59
06:56 STEAL  by BERESFORD,BROOKE
06:51 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MAIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERESFORD,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by WOOLF,MATTY 06:38

06:36 STEAL  by RILEY,TARYN
06:23 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MAIYA
06:09 20-32 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,MAIYA

FOUL  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 05:47
TURNOVER  by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 05:47
SUB IN by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 05:47
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 05:47

05:47 SUB IN by HOUILLON,LAINEE
05:47 SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA
05:47 SUB IN by BECK,RILEY
05:47 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,BROOKE
05:47 SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANNA
05:47 SUB OUT by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE

SUB IN by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 05:31
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 05:31
SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 05:25
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 05:25

05:18 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GUMKE,BRYTEN 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MAIYA
04:44 20-37 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MIA

SUB IN by BROOKS,KIKI 04:36
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 04:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 04:30

04:29 FOUL  by HARDY,MAIYA
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,KIKI(in the paint) 04:21 22-37 H 15

04:06 22-39 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by STINAR,ANNIE
03:58 SUB IN by STINAR,ANNIE
03:58 SUB OUT by HARDY,MAIYA

MISS JUMPER by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 03:51
REBOUND OFF by GUMKE,BRYTEN --
MISS LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by BECK,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,RILEY

03:32 22-42 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HOUILLON,LAINEE
-- ASSIST  by BECK,RILEY

03:11 FOUL  by AUSTIN,MIA
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 03:07
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:07
SUB OUT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 03:07
SUB OUT by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by MOONEY,ANNA
03:07 SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN

GOOD FT by BROOKS,KIKI 02:54 23-42 H 19
MISS FT by BROOKS,KIKI 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,RILEY
02:42 23-44 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MOONEY,ANNA(in the paint)

SUB IN by HICKS,SK 02:27



SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 02:27
02:20 FOUL  by BECK,RILEY

MISS FT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 02:20
REBOUND OFF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --

02:20 SUB IN by BERESFORD,BROOKE
02:20 SUB OUT by BECK,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:10
REBOUND OFF by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STINAR,ANNIE
02:00 23-46 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HOUILLON,LAINEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STINAR,ANNIE
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,KIKI 01:38 25-46 H 21

01:22 MISS 3PTR by STINAR,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,KIKI 01:02 28-46 H 18
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALEX --

00:50 28-49 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MIA
-- ASSIST  by STINAR,ANNIE

TURNOVER  by HICKS,SK 00:31
00:10 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(in the paint) 00:00 30-49 H 19

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Idaho
MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MAIYA
09:27 30-51 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MAIYA

08:58 MISS LAYUP by MOONEY,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by LAYTON,RILEY 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MAIYA
08:29 MISS 3PTR by BERESFORD,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by GROESBECK,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by GUMKE,BRYTEN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BERESFORD,BROOKE
08:01 30-53 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(in the paint)
07:52 FOUL  by RILEY,TARYN

SUB IN by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 07:52
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 07:52
MISS LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BERESFORD,BROOKE
07:24 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MAIYA
FOUL  by WOOLF,MATTY 07:22
SUB IN by BROOKS,KIKI 07:22
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 07:22

07:18 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by WOOLF,MATTY --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KIKI 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:41 30-55 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MOONEY,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:12 32-55 H 23
FOUL  by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 05:49

05:42 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN



REBOUND DEF by WOOLF,MATTY --
MISS 3PTR by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN
05:13 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MAIYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 04:53
04:53 BLOCK  by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
04:38 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,MAIYA

REBOUND DEF by GUMKE,BRYTEN --
MISS JUMPER by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
04:07 32-59 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MOONEY,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE

SUB IN by CUSTER,KJ 03:27
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 03:27
SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 03:27
SUB IN by LAYTON,RILEY 03:27
SUB OUT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 03:27
SUB OUT by LAPRAY,MAGGIE 03:27
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:27
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 03:27

03:27 SUB IN by STINAR,ANNIE
03:27 SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA
03:27 SUB IN by HOUILLON,LAINEE
03:27 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
03:27 SUB IN by BECK,RILEY
03:27 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,BROOKE
03:27 SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN
03:27 SUB OUT by HARDY,MAIYA
03:27 SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANNA
03:27 SUB OUT by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
03:16 32-62 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MIA

-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:57

02:57 BLOCK  by STINAR,ANNIE
REBOUND OFF by CUSTER,KJ --
FOUL  by LAYTON,RILEY 02:44
TURNOVER  by LAYTON,RILEY 02:44

02:32 TURNOVER  by HOUILLON,LAINEE
STEAL  by BROOKS,KIKI 02:30
GOOD LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(in the paint) 02:28 34-62 H 28

02:28 FOUL  by BECK,RILEY
MISS FT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:14 34-65 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by STINAR,ANNIE

MISS LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:00
REBOUND OFF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --
MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by BECK,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by LAYTON,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY(in the paint) 01:34 36-65 H 29

01:20 MISS LAYUP by STINAR,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUILLON,LAINEE

01:14 36-67 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by HOUILLON,LAINEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CUSTER,KJ 01:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 01:00
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 01:00
GOOD LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY(in the paint) 00:58 38-67 H 29

00:45 MISS 3PTR by BECK,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --



TURNOVER  by LAYTON,RILEY 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by STINAR,ANNIE
00:09 38-70 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Idaho
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX(in the paint) 09:54 40-70 H 30
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALEX 09:34
SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 09:34
SUB IN by BROOKS,KIKI 09:34
SUB IN by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 09:34
SUB IN by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 09:34
SUB OUT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 09:34
SUB OUT by LAYTON,RILEY 09:34
SUB OUT by CUSTER,KJ 09:34
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 09:34
SUB OUT by WOOLF,MATTY 09:34

09:25 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
09:25 SUB IN by BECK,RILEY
09:25 SUB IN by HOUILLON,LAINEE
09:25 SUB IN by AUSTIN,MIA
09:25 SUB IN by STINAR,ANNIE
09:25 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,BROOKE
09:25 SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN
09:25 SUB OUT by HARDY,MAIYA
09:25 SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANNA
09:25 SUB OUT by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
09:23 MISS JUMPER by STINAR,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KIKI --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX(in the paint) 09:01 42-70 H 28
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --

08:45 TURNOVER  by HOUILLON,LAINEE
STEAL  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 08:45

08:44 FOUL  by STINAR,ANNIE
TURNOVER  by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 08:40

08:38 SUB IN by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
08:38 SUB IN by MOONEY,ANNA
08:38 SUB IN by HARDY,MAIYA
08:38 SUB IN by BERESFORD,BROOKE
08:38 SUB IN by RILEY,TARYN
08:38 SUB OUT by BECK,RILEY
08:38 SUB OUT by HOUILLON,LAINEE
08:38 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MIA
08:38 SUB OUT by STINAR,ANNIE
08:38 SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
08:15 42-72 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,TARYN

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 07:54
07:53 STEAL  by HARDY,MAIYA
07:50 42-74 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALEX 07:30 44-74 H 30
06:56 MISS JUMPER by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BERESFORD,BROOKE
FOUL  by BROOKS,KIKI 06:53

06:53 44-75 H 31 GOOD FT by BERESFORD,BROOKE
06:53 44-76 H 32 GOOD FT by BERESFORD,BROOKE

SUB IN by GUMKE,BRYTEN 06:53
SUB IN by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 06:53
SUB OUT by BROOKS,KIKI 06:53
SUB OUT by KATYRYNIUK,LAUREN 06:53



GOOD 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 06:36 47-76 H 29
ASSIST  by GUMKE,BRYTEN --

06:06 47-78 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 05:58 50-78 H 28
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALEX(in the paint) 05:34 52-78 H 26
ASSIST  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --

05:19 52-80 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TARYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WATAH,SHIELTEAL(in the paint) 04:59 54-80 H 26

04:40 TURNOVER  by RILEY,TARYN
STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:39
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALEX 04:23

04:23 BLOCK  by HARDY,MAIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TARYN

04:14 MISS 3PTR by BERESFORD,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOONEY,ANNA

03:58 MISS LAYUP by MOONEY,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by WATAH,SHIELTEAL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
03:53 SUB IN by MCMANUS,RYLIE
03:53 SUB IN by FISHER,KYLIE
03:53 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,BROOKE
03:53 SUB IN by BECK,RILEY
03:53 SUB OUT by BERESFORD,BROOKE
03:53 SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN
03:53 SUB OUT by HARDY,MAIYA
03:53 SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANNA
03:53 SUB OUT by WALTERMEYER,KYLIE
03:36 SUB IN by RILEY,TARYN
03:36 SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
03:26 FOUL  by FISHER,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 03:23
03:23 BLOCK  by BECK,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,RILEY
03:05 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by LAYTON,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by LAYTON,RILEY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
02:40 TURNOVER  by MCMANUS,RYLIE

STEAL  by TEAM 02:38
MISS 3PTR by WOOLF,MATTY 02:33
REBOUND OFF by LAYTON,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY(in the paint) 02:09 56-80 H 24
SUB IN by WOOLF,MATTY 02:09
SUB IN by BROOKS,KIKI 02:09
SUB IN by LAYTON,RILEY 02:09
SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI 02:09
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALEX 02:09
SUB OUT by WATAH,SHIELTEAL 02:09
SUB OUT by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 02:09
SUB OUT by GROESBECK,SKYLAR 02:09

02:07 FOUL  by FISHER,KYLIE
MISS FT by LAYTON,RILEY 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 02:05 59-80 H 21

01:54 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 01:49
SUB OUT by GUMKE,BRYTEN 01:49



TURNOVER  by LAYTON,RILEY 01:47
01:43 59-82 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAYTON,RILEY 01:26
01:26 BLOCK  by FISHER,KYLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
01:15 TURNOVER  by MCMANUS,RYLIE

STEAL  by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA 01:14
01:06 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MADISON
01:06 SUB OUT by RILEY,TARYN

GOOD LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:58 61-82 H 21
00:49 61-85 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:33 63-85 H 22
00:16 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by KASUBUCHI,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KIKI 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,RILEY
FOUL  by SANDERS,TALI 00:06


